ADT. 1. 1997 9:03AM 2TRUPO	4/11/1624	No. 4235 P. 1/3
PUBLIC ACCES	ION OF CORPORATIONS S SYSTEM NG COVER SHEET	3:19 PM
(((H97000052	73 2)))	
TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATION	ONS FAX #: ((904)922-4000
FROM: TRIPP, SCOTT, CONKLIN CONTACT: MIKE GIEHL PHONE: (305)525-7500	I & SMITH ACC FAX #: (954)76*	T#: 075350000065 1-8475
	05273 NDMENT PAGES 1 DEL.METHOD FAX .RGE \$87.50 SE AND USE IT AS A COVI	

FILED 97 APR -1 PH 12: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA SH YI NC

RECEIVED 97 APR - 1 AH 9: 22 April 1, 1997

ORLANDO LABORATORIES, INC. 820 HUMPHRIES AVENUE P.O. BOX 149127 ORLANDO, FL 32814

SUBJECT: ORLANDO LABORATORIES, INC. REF: 264624

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Section 15.16(3), Florida Statutes, requires each document to contain in the lower left-hand corner of the first page the name, address, and telephone number of the preparer of the original and, if prepared by an attorney licensed in this state, the preparer's Florida Bar membership number.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: H97000005273 Letter Number: 797A00016204

No. 4235 P. 3/3

H9700005273

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ORLANDO LABORATORIES, INC.

PURSUANT to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendments to its Articles of Incorporation:

1. The name of the Corporation is Orlando Laboratories, Inc.

2. The text of the amendment is as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and shall be restated to read as follows:

NAME: The name of this corporation shall be Allosaurus, Inc.

3. This amendment was adopted on the 28th day of March, 1997.

4. The amendments were duly approved by the Shareholders in accordance with Section 607.1006. The amendment was approved by all of the Corporation's Shareholders. The number of votes was sufficient for approval. All of such Shareholders are members of the same voting group and, such voting group is the only voting group entitled to vote on this amendment. The amendment was also unanimously approved by all of the members of the Corporation's Board of Directors on March 28, 1997.

Dated this 3/ day of March, 1997.

ORLANDO LABORATORIES, INC. By: John Hobbs, as its Chief Executive Officer 97 APR -H97000005 2

Prepared by: Gregory A. McLaughlin, Esq. Bar No: 0518794 Tripp, Scott, Conklin & Smith 110 SE 6th Street, 28th Floor Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (954) 525-7500

R#101160.1